TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hongjie Zhang		09/27/2013	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TITAN (HENAN) SPECIAL VEHICLES MANUFACTURING CO.,LTD.	
Street Address:	Southeast corner at the intersection of Renmin road and West Second Ring Road	
City:	Changyuan County, Henan Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3315534	SUPERMACH
Registration Number:	3271433	VELOCITY
Registration Number:	3271261	SPEEDEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: law@clemcheng.com
Correspondent Name: Clement Cheng

Address Line 1: 17220 Newhope St unit 127

Address Line 4: Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Clement Cheng

Address Line 1: 17220 Newhope St #127

Address Line 4: Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0217 IOP \$90.00 331

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clement Cheng
Signature:	/clemcheng/
Date:	09/27/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment signed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0218

Trademark Assignment

Hongjie Zhang, President of Titan Imports Inc. a California Corporation (Entity Number C2518174) having a headquarters at 8630 Rochester Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730, does hereby assign: three United States trademarks:

- SUPERMACH United States trademark registration number 3,315,534 registered October 23, 2007
- VELOCITY United States trademark registration number 3,271,433 registered July 31, 2007
- SPEEDEE United States trademark registration number 3,271,261 registered July 31, 2007

to: TITAN (HENAN) SPECIAL VEHICLES
MANUFACTURING CO.,LTD., a China corporation with an address of: Southeast corner at the intersection of Renmin road and West Second Ring Road, Changyuan County, Henan Province, China, for consideration noted the sufficiency of which is acknowledged and with related goodwill, common law rights and dress.

X: Date: 9-27-13 Hongjie Zhang, President of Titan Imports Inc. 8630 Rochester Ave Rancho Cucamonga CA 91730

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 09/27/2013